GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

No. F.1(208)/Estt./GA/DC/2014/3/38

Dated:- 31/10/2016

ORDER

In pursuance of Department of Information Technology's Order No. G-16/3/2015-Admn/5649-5654 dated 17/10/2016, Sh.Kungithan Murugan, Sr. System Analyst working in GSDL on deputation basis alongwith additional charge of Revenue Department, is hereby relieved from Revenue Department with the direction to join in Directorate of Education with effect from 01.11.2016 (FN). The officer will continue to hold the charge of GSDL on deputation basis.

This issues with the approval of the Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi.

(DINESH JHA) Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI (H.Q.)

No. F.1(208)/Estt./GA/DC/2014/3138 Dated:- 31/10/2016 Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Director, Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Sectt., Delhi.
- 2. The General Manager, Geo Spatial Delhi Ltd., Vikas Bhawan-II, Delhi.
- 3. Sr. System Analyst with the request to upload the order in the website of the department,
 - The Supdt., Department of Information Technology, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
 - 5. PA to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi.
 - 6. PA to Dy. Commissioner (HQ)-I, Revenue Department, Delhi,
 - 7. PA to Dy. Commissioner (HQ)-II, Revenue Department, Delhi,
 - 8. Sh. Kungithan Murugan, Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department for compliance.
 - 9. Guard file.

(DINESH JHA) SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-VI(H.Q.)